CH \$115.00 855

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Suntrust Bank, as Collateral Agent		10/03/2014	Bank: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RSR Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	6665 Delmar Boulevard, Suite 3000	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63130	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85599144	CUSTOMERS LOVE US RESELLERRATINGS.COM
Serial Number:	77600196	RESELLERRATINGS.COM
Serial Number:	77701805	RESELLER RATINGS
Serial Number:	85128061	BEEN THERE, BOUGHT THAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 318 6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Christine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78652.00030 (RSRFLR)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Dionne/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release770#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0288

900303241

source=Release770#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0289

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on October 3, 2014, by SUNTRUST BANK, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), to RSR ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 6665 Delmar Blvd, Suite 3000, St. Louis, Missouri 63130 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, on December 20, 2013, the Grantor, certain other companies and the Collateral Agent entered into a First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (the "Security Agreement") and a Grant of Security Interest Patents and Trademarks (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Security Interest, the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, said Security Interest for the Trademarks was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on December 20, 2013 at reel/frame 5179/0901;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to those Trademarks.

 NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges and terminates any security interest it may have in the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to those Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Collateral Agent

Title: > 22702

LEGAL02/35109770v1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registered Owner	Jurisdiction	Trademark Description	Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
RSR Acquisition,	United States	Heart with a checkmark on it to the left of the wording "Customers Love Us," and the wording "RESELLERRATI NGS.COM" underneath.	85599144	4348939	6/11/13
RSR Acquisition, LLC	United States	RESELLERRATI NGS.COM	77600196	3630849	6/2/09
RSR Acquisition,	United States	RESELLER RATINGS	77701805	3756894	3/9/10
RSR Acquisition,	United States	BEEN THERE, BOUGHT THAT	85128061	3954971	5/3/11

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

LEGAL02/35109770v1

RECORDED: 10/06/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005375 FRAME: 0291